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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Full Time 2,659 274 1,540 4,473
17-18 Full Time 2,691 303 1,390 4,384
18-19 Full Time 2,648 292 1,263 4,203
19-20 Full Time 2,262 516 858 3,636
20-21 Full Time 1,997 406 979 3,382
21-22 Full Time 1,686 421 1,126 3,233

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 4,473                                                  59.4% 6.1% 34.4% 4,473
17-18 4,384                                                  61.4% 6.9% 31.7% 4,384
18-19 4,203                                                  63.0% 6.9% 30.0% 4,203
19-20 3,636                                                  62.2% 14.2% 23.6% 3,636
20-21 3,382                                                  59.0% 12.0% 28.9% 3,382
21-22 3,233                                                  52.1% 13.0% 34.8% 3,233

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

19-20 Total Part-Time FE 4,949 1,381 814 7,144
20-21 Total Part-Time FE 4,817 907 532 6,256
21-22 Total Part-Time FE 5,230 1,129 862 7,221

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

19-20 7,144                                                  69.3% 19.3% 11.4% 7,144
20-21 6,256                                                  77.0% 14.5% 8.5% 6,256
21-22 7,221                                                  72.4% 15.6% 11.9% 7,221

59.4%

61.4%

63.0%

62.2%

59.0%

52.1%

6.1%

6.9%

6.9%

14.2%

12.0%

13.0%

34.4%

31.7%

30.0%

23.6%

28.9%

34.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 4,473

 4,384

 4,203

 3,636

 3,382

 3,233

16
-1

7
17

-1
8

18
-1

9
19

-2
0

20
-2

1
21

-2
2
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

19-20 under 10 hours   1,013 38 1,051
10 up to 40 hours 650 82 13 745
40 up to 80 hours 378 191 109 678

80 up to 160 hours 492 201 67 760
160 up to 320 hours 1,557 356 445 2,358
320 hours up to FT 859 513 180 1,552

20-21 under 10 hours   1,443 58 1,501
10 up to 40 hours 740 107 4 851
40 up to 80 hours 420 97 25 542

80 up to 160 hours 435 149 58 642
160 up to 320 hours 725 186 172 1,083
320 hours up to FT 1,054 310 273 1,637

21-22 under 10 hours   1,811 209 5 2,025
10 up to 40 hours 641 131 7 779
40 up to 80 hours 560 61 102 723

80 up to 160 hours 402 178 107 687
160 up to 320 hours 919 325 377 1,621
320 hours up to FT 897 225 264 1,386

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

19-20 under 10 hours    1,051 96.4% 3.6%
10 up to 40 hours  745 87.2% 11.0% 1.7%
40 up to 80 hours  678 55.8% 28.2% 16.1%

80 up to 160 hours  760 64.7% 26.4% 8.8%
160 up to 320 hours  2,358 66.0% 15.1% 18.9%
320 hours up to FT  1,552 55.3% 33.1% 11.6%

20-21 under 10 hours     1,501 96.1% 3.9%
10 up to 40 hours  851 87.0% 12.6% 0.5%
40 up to 80 hours  542 77.5% 17.9% 4.6%

80 up to 160 hours  642 67.8% 23.2% 9.0%
160 up to 320 hours  1,083 66.9% 17.2% 15.9%
320 hours up to FT  1,637 64.4% 18.9% 16.7%

21-22 under 10 hours     2,025 89.4% 10.3% 0.2%
10 up to 40 hours  779 82.3% 16.8% 0.9%
40 up to 80 hours  723 77.5% 8.4% 14.1%

80 up to 160 hours  687 58.5% 25.9% 15.6%
160 up to 320 hours  1,621 56.7% 20.0% 23.3%
320 hours up to FT  1,386 64.7% 16.2% 19.0%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 89 10.2%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 97 11.1%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 244 28.0%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 283 32.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 157 18.0%

870 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Full Time 1,876 280 666 2,822
17-18 Full Time 1,895 324 650 2,869
18-19 Full Time 1,703 316 525 2,544
19-20 Full Time 1,893 325 428 2,646
20-21 Full Time 1,801 402 524 2,727
21-22 Full Time 1,427 356 605 2,388

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 2,822                                                  66.5% 9.9% 23.6% 2,822
17-18 2,869                                                  66.1% 11.3% 22.7% 2,869
18-19 2,544                                                  66.9% 12.4% 20.6% 2,544
19-20 2,646                                                  71.5% 12.3% 16.2% 2,646
20-21 2,727                                                  66.0% 14.7% 19.2% 2,727
21-22 2,388                                                  59.8% 14.9% 25.3% 2,388
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success 
(An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

19-20 Total Part-Time HE 482 59 74 615
20-21 Total Part-Time HE 576 109 52 737
21-22 Total Part-Time HE 413 89 55 557

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

19-20 615                                                      78.4% 9.6% 12.0% 615
20-21 737                                                      78.2% 14.8% 7.1% 737
21-22 557                                                      74.1% 16.0% 9.9% 557

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

19-20 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 59 1 6 66

80 up to 160 hours 81 14 4 99
160 up to 320 hours 273 34 57 364
320 hours up to FT 63 9 6 78

20-21 10 up to 40 hours 54 30 84
40 up to 80 hours 235 8 2 245

80 up to 160 hours 110 15 15 140
160 up to 320 hours 148 35 31 214
320 hours up to FT 29 21 4 54

21-22 10 up to 40 hours
21-22 40 up to 80 hours 55 22 11 88
21-22 80 up to 160 hours 166 17 8 191
21-22 160 up to 320 hours 157 27 24 208
21-22 320 hours up to FT 30 8 12 50

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

19-20 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  66 89.4% 1.5% 9.1%

80 up to 160 hours  99 81.8% 14.1% 4.0%
160 up to 320 hours  364 75.0% 9.3% 15.7%

320 hours up to FT  78 80.8% 11.5% 7.7%

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  84 64.3% 35.7%
40 up to 80 hours  245 95.9% 3.3% 0.8%

80 up to 160 hours  140 78.6% 10.7% 10.7%
160 up to 320 hours  214 69.2% 16.4% 14.5%

320 hours up to FT  54 53.7% 38.9% 7.4%

21-22 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  88 62.5% 25.0% 12.5%

80 up to 160 hours  191 86.9% 8.9% 4.2%
160 up to 320 hours  208 75.5% 13.0% 11.5%

320 hours up to FT  50 60.0% 16.0% 24.0%
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time) % Completed Successful
% Partial Success
% WithdrawalYear & Students
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 15 3.9%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 117 30.1%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 107 27.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 95 24.4%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 55 14.1%

389 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,121 544 756 2,421
18-20 year olds 1,651 452 758 2,861
21-24 year olds 830 140 312 1,282
25-40 year olds 1,200 169 468 1,837
41 and Over 314 57 114 485

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,421 46.3% 22.5% 31.2%
18-20 year olds     2,861 57.7% 15.8% 26.5%
21-24 year olds     1,282 64.7% 10.9% 24.3%
25-40 year olds     1,837 65.3% 9.2% 25.5%
41 and Over      485 64.7% 11.8% 23.5%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 59.9% 145 33 64 242
Special Programmes 74.7% 345 71 46 462
Social subjects 43.7% 121 54 102 277
Science 49.0% 164 54 117 335
Performing arts 62.9% 122 37 35 194
Nautical studies
Media 56.7% 72 13 42 127
Languages and ESOL 66.1% 39 6 14 59
Land-based industries 52.0% 26 13 11 50
Hospitality and tourism 52.7% 128 28 87 243
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 52.8% 392 101 250 743
Engineering 64.8% 747 144 261 1,152
Education and training
Construction 57.1% 265 47 152 464
Computing and ICT 70.4% 195 51 31 277
Care 46.0% 599 259 444 1,302
Business, Management and Administration 36.5% 61 27 79 167
Art and design 52.5% 63 28 29 120

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Special Programmes  462 74.7% 15.4% 10.0% 1
Computing and ICT  277 70.4% 18.4% 11.2% 2
Languages and ESOL  59 66.1% 10.2% 23.7% 3

Engineering  1,152 64.8% 12.5% 22.7% 4
Performing arts  194 62.9% 19.1% 18.0% 5

Sport and Leisure  242 59.9% 13.6% 26.4% 6
Construction  464 57.1% 10.1% 32.8% 7

Media  127 56.7% 10.2% 33.1% 8
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  743 52.8% 13.6% 33.6% 9

Hospitality and tourism  243 52.7% 11.5% 35.8% 10
Art and design  120 52.5% 23.3% 24.2% 11

Land-based industries  50 52.0% 26.0% 22.0% 12
Science  335 49.0% 16.1% 34.9% 13
Care  1,302 46.0% 19.9% 34.1% 14

Social subjects  277 43.7% 19.5% 36.8% 15
Business, Management and Administration  167 36.5% 16.2% 47.3% 16
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 56.1% 110 39 47 196
Special Programmes
Social subjects 55.3% 131 37 69 237
Science 56.8% 96 25 48 169
Performing arts 83.7% 216 11 31 258
Nautical studies
Media 67.4% 62 15 15 92
Languages and ESOL
Land-based industries
Hospitality and tourism 54.2% 45 18 20 83
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 67.1% 96 10 37 143
Engineering 67.3% 146 27 44 217
Education and training
Construction 74.5% 82 12 16 110
Computing and ICT 55.0% 120 44 54 218
Care 54.8% 273 78 147 498
Business, Management and Administration 53.7% 202 68 106 376
Art and design

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Performing arts  258 83.7% 4.3% 12.0% 1
Construction  110 74.5% 10.9% 14.5% 2

Media  92 67.4% 16.3% 16.3% 3
Engineering  217 67.3% 12.4% 20.3% 4

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  143 67.1% 7.0% 25.9% 5
Science  169 56.8% 14.8% 28.4% 6

Sport and Leisure  196 56.1% 19.9% 24.0% 7
Social subjects  237 55.3% 15.6% 29.1% 8

Computing and ICT  218 55.0% 20.2% 24.8% 9
Care  498 54.8% 15.7% 29.5% 10

Hospitality and tourism  83 54.2% 21.7% 24.1% 11
Business, Management and Administration  376 53.7% 18.1% 28.2% 12
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 1,650 536 1,030 3,216
FE Males 1,824 423 727 2,974
HE Females 1,004 228 377 1,609
HE Males 599 157 255 1,011

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     3,216 51.3% 16.7% 32.0%
FE Males     2,974 61.3% 14.2% 24.4%
HE Females     1,609 62.4% 14.2% 23.4%
HE Males     1,011 59.2% 15.5% 25.2%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 5,116 1,362 2,408 8,886
10% Most deprived postcode areas 880 246 497 1,623
20% Most deprived postcode areas 1,885 552 1,039 3,476
Fees paid by employer 269 29 30 328
Ethnic minority 218 66 83 367
Disability 1,492 421 672 2,585
Year of study greater than first year 908 195 220 1,323
Care Experienced 193 96 129 418

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  8,886 57.6% 15.3% 27.1%
10% Most deprived postcode areas  1,623 54.2% 15.2% 30.6%
20% Most deprived postcode areas  3,476 54.2% 15.9% 29.9%
Fees paid by employer  328 82.0% 8.8% 9.1%
Ethnic minority  367 59.4% 18.0% 22.6%
Disability  2,585 57.7% 16.3% 26.0%
Year of study greater than first year  1,323 68.6% 14.7% 16.6%
Care Experienced  418 46.2% 23.0% 30.9%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal
Gender & Students
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 133,408                                              
19-20 WSUM target 132,892                                              19-20 100.39%
Credits achieved 122,156                                              
20-21  Credits target 132,443                                              20-21 92.23%
Credits achieved 132,823                                              
21-22  Credits target 136,169                                              21-22 97.54%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 
staff

Number with a 
Teaching 

Qualification
Year Percentage

19-20 317 293 19-20 92.4%
20-21 327 284 20-21 86.9%
21-22 316 284 21-22 89.9%
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Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


